5230(f)(1)(B)5105(f)(1)(B) of the CDLAC Regulations, the 15% of project’s 
unadjusted eligible construction related basis stated in Section 
10327(c)(2)(B) shall be increased to 20% of the project’s unadjusted 
eligible construction related basis and the two million five hundred 
thousand ($2,500,000) dollars in subsection (c)(2)(B) above, is increased 
to three million ($3,000,000) dollars. 

Comments received: Six commenters support the proposed change to remove the 
deferred developer fee limit for 9% projects as it will allow applicants to defer their